

Schedule for the work: "Repairing boulder pitching and caulking at side slope at ch.1.00 and cement concrete at U/S apron & D/S bed of fall structure at ch.0.00 of K.M.C.(L) under Pirargari Section of K.C. Sub-Divn. No.IV under K.C. Divn. No.I, Amlagora during the year 2016-17

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Unit	Amount (Rs.)
1	Earthwork in excavation in the canals / drainage channels / borrowpits / River bed / slope of bank as noted below as per designed section & throwing the spoils in layer of 23 cm. for making banks as per profile or to deposit the same in any other place as wanted by the Engineer-in-Charge within an initial lead of 30 metre and initial lift of 2.00 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (Including dewatering as necessary) a) Local soil / soil mixed with moorum or kankar / silt, dry or moist / slushy silt / sticky soil.	4.32	Cum.	70.00	Cum.	302.00
2	Labour charge for collecting the scattered laterite or hard stone boulder any size from bed and slopes and stacking the same as per direction within a lead of 50 metre and all lifts etc. Complete	43.89	Cum.	130.00	Cum.	5706.00
3	Labour charges for dry boulder pitching including preparing sub-grade with necessary earthwork including hand packing, filling up the interstices of boulder with smaller pieces and sand, rough dressing boulders excluding supply and carriage of boulders from quarry to site. (Measurement will be on the finished works). i) Hard stone boulder weighing 25 Kg. to 35 Kg. (Baga or similar variety, c) Over Sub-Grade ( Without filter )	43.89	Cum.	228.00	Cum.	10007.00
4	Caulking the exposed joints of boulder pitching upto 7.5 cm depth with cement concrete 1 : 2 : 4 stone metal and flush pointing with cement mortar 1 : 3 complete including supply and carriage of all materials to site as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	401.00	Sqm.	110.00	Sqm.	44110.00
5	Cement concrete work in 1 : 1.5 : 3 in with 20mm down graded stone metal including supply and carriage of all materials to site with all leads and lifts curing, vibrating, placing etc. complete. b) Where vibrator and mixer machine are not used.	8.40	Cum.	5514.00	Cum.	46318.00

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Unit	Amount (Rs.)
6	Construction of drop walls/key beams/cross beams/sleeper beams etc by cast in situ cement concrete 1:2:4 with 20mm downgraded stone metal in connection with lining works of canal bed/slope including shuttering, curing, cost of carriage of all materials etc complete as per direction of Engineer- in -charge.	6.33	Cum.	5670.00	Cum.	35891.00
7	Hire and labour charges for shuttering without staging for concrete including fitting & fixing and striking out after completion of work.ii) With hard wood 25 mm thick	50.65	Sqm.	190.00	Sqm.	9624.00
8	Cutting and removing ordinary thick or thorny jungles including clearing and depositing the same with all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	201.17	Sqm.	10.00	Sqm.	2012.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>Rs.-</b>	<b>153970.00</b>

(Rupees one lakh fifty three thousand nine hundred and seventy only)

*Amlagora*  
Executive Engineer

K.C. Division No. I

Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

*01.09.16*

I/We do here by agree to execute the above work @ .....% Above/Low/At per than the Schedule of Rates attached herewith .

Signature of the Contractor(s)